BYLAW NO. 1- 2006

Building Permit Bylaw

The Council of the Resort Village of Echo Bay, in the Province of Saskatchewan
enacts as Follows:

1. This bylaw may be cited as the “Building Permit Bylaw”

2. The permit fee for erection, placement, construction, alteration, repair, renovation, or
reconstruction of a building shall be based on the following fee schedule:

BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Plan review fee schedule
(minimum fee $ 100.00)

‘Value of Construction Fee per $1000 value of construction

$0 to $ 100,000 $2.00/$1,000

$100,000 to $3,000,000 $200 + $1.25/$1,000 of the valuation over $100,000
Over $3,000,000 $3,825 + $1.00/$1,000 of valuation over $3,000,000

Plan Review and Inspection Fee Schedule

Value of Construction Fee per $1000 value of construction
Below $150,000 Plan Review Fee as above + $150/inspection
$150,000 to $1,000,000 $5.00/$1,000

Over $1,000,000 $5,000 plus $4/$1,000 of valuation over $1,000,000

Small Projects - Plan Review and Inspection Fee Schedule
(this includes plan review and one on site inspection when we are doing inspection work for
other projects in the area.)

Value of Construction . Fee per $1000 value of construction
$1 to $5,000 $100

$5,001 to $ 10,000 - $120

$10,001 to $15,000 $150 -

Value of Construction means the total cost of the building to the owner in its completed form and
includes the cost of all building work, materials of construction, building systems, labour,
overhead and profit of the contractor and subcontractors. The cost of labour and used material
are deemed to be the current market cost of new material and labour.

3. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect on the date that is approved by the
Minister.
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